

[Press Release] For immediate release

Kingdee Named the Constituent of MSCI China Index

Reflecting Its Well-Established Leadership in China's Enterprise Cloud Services Sector

(16 May 2018, Hong Kong) **Kingdee International Software Group Company Limited** ("Kingdee" or the "Company", stock code: 00268.HK), a leading enterprise Cloud services provider, is pleased to announce that Kingdee has been selected as the constituent of the Morgan Stanley Capital International ("MSCI") China Index in its latest index review. The change will be implemented as of the close of 31 May 2018. The inclusion of the Company's shares in the MSCI index clearly reflects that Kingdee has been widely recognized in the market.

The selection of Kingdee as the constituent of the MSCI China Index demonstrates that the Company's enterprise Cloud services have been highly acclaimed in international capital market. It signifies that this business is poised for sustainable development and has enormous potential for its profit to grow. Earlier this year, it signed a strategic cooperation agreement with Huawei in order to strengthen its leadership in enterprise SaaS Cloud services sector. Currently, Kingdee is the eligible stock of the Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect and the constituent of Hang Seng Composite SmallCap Index.

MSCI equity indices are among the most widely adopted benchmarks by institutional investors for the selection and monitoring of investments. Kingdee believes that the inclusion of its stock in the index will help increase its trading volume, market awareness and valuation. Going forward, the Company will continue to vigorously promote Cloud services and will strive to retain No.1 position in SaaS, SaaS ERP and SaaS Financial Cloud sectors, thereby fulfilling what Mr. Robert Xu, the chairman of Kingdee, had said, "Kingdee's software business is gone, Cloud is our future. Kingdee Cloud is determined to be No.1 in the market."

~End~

About Kingdee

Kingdee International Software Group Company Limited ("Kingdee International" or "Kingdee") was established in 1993. It is listed on the Main Board of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange (stock code: 268.HK) and headquartered in Shenzhen, the PRC. Adhering to the core values of "Acting in all Conscience, with Integrity and Righteousness", the Company is committed to serving enterprises and strives to provide them with the most trustworthy services platform.





As a leading enterprise Cloud services provider in China, Kingdee International has commanded the largest share in the ERP sector for fast-growing enterprises for 13 consecutive years and grasped the biggest share in enterprise-grade SaaS Cloud services industry. Its Cloud services and products are the most preferred choices in the market. They include Kingdee Cloud (Cloud management services for medium and large-sized enterprises), Kingdee Jingdou Cloud (one-stop Cloud services platform for micro and small-sized enterprises) and Guanyi Cloud (Cloud services for E-commerce operators). With its strengths in management software and Cloud services, it provides services and products to more than 6.8 million enterprises, government agencies and other organizations around the world.

Investor and Media Enquiries:

Steve Zhang Kingdee International Software Group Co., Ltd. Tel: 852-2155 3721 Email: <u>szhang@kingdee.com</u>

Summer Gan Kingdee International Software Group Co., Ltd. Tel: 86-21-61625518 Email: <u>summer_gan@kingdee.com</u>

Yoriko Huang Kingdee International Software Group Co., Ltd. Tel: 86-755-8607 2591 Email: <u>yanni_huang@kingdee.com</u> Charles Chan PRChina Limited Tel: 852-2522 1838 Email: <u>ckchan@prchina.com.hk</u>

David Shiu PRChina Limited Tel: 852-2522 1838 Email: <u>dshiu@prchina.com.hk</u>

Rachel Kwok PRChina Limited Tel: 852-2522 1838 Email: rkwok@prchina.com.hk

